Repayments of short and long term borrowing 260,287 - 260,287

Other receipts from financing activities 0 - 0

Net cash flows from Financing Activities 25,976 - 25,976

Net (increase) / decrease in cash and cash equivalents
(16,031) - (16,031)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the reporting

period

31,114 - 31,114

Net movement in cash and cash equivalents 16,031 - 16,031

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the reporting

period (note 19) 47,145 - 47,145

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

Sandwell MBC 76 Statement of Accounts 2020/21

Effect on movement in Reserves

In 20/21 the Council's external professional valuers revised their analysis of revaluations relating to components. This was a result

of more accurate build data that was made available. A review of previous asset valuations identified material amendments relating to

these valuations relating to externals resulting in revised disclosures throughout the accounts. The resultant change to the movement in reserves

is limited to the unusable reserves which are the capital adjustment account and revaluation reserve.

Restated Movement in Usable Reserves As previously Stated As restated Correction

Balance as at 31 March 2019 201,167 201,167 0

Total comprehensive income and expenditure (10,426) 15,830 26,256

Adjustments between the accounting basis and the

funding basis under regulations 9,747 (16,510) (26,257)

Increase/(decrease) in the year (679) (679) 0

Balance at 31 March 2020 200,488 200,488 0

Restated Movement in Unusable Reserves As previously Stated As restated Correction

Balance as at 31 March 2019 577,154 607,926 30,772

Total comprehensive income and expenditure 26,583 (5,448) (32,031)

Adjustments between the accounting basis and the

funding basis under regulations (9,747) 16,510 26,257

Increase/(decrease) in the year 16,836 11,062 (5,774)

Balance at 31 March 2020 593,990 618,988 24,998

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

Sandwell MBC 77   Statement of Accounts 2020/21

8. Adjustments between Accounting Basis and Funding Basis under Regulations

This note details the adjustments that are made to the total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure recognised by the council
in the year in accordance with proper accounting practice to the resources that are specified by statutory provisions as being
available to the council to meet future Capital and Revenue expenditure.

2019/20 Restated Restated

General

Fund

Balance

Housing

Revenue

Account

Capital

Receipts

[…]

Unusable Reserves 615,904   24,999   640,903

Total Reserves 828,421   24,999   853,420

Group Restated Balance

Sheet 2019/20

Balances as

Previously

Stated at

Restated

BalancesAsset

Revaluations

GROUP NOTES TO THE GROUP ACCOUNTS

Sandwell MBC 171 Statement of Accounts 2020/21

The following restatement was also required for the movement in reserves statement for useable
and unusable reserves:

3.   Consolidated Group Entities

Sandwell Children’s Trust

On 1st April 2018 Sandwell Children’s Trust (SCT) went live following the transfer of the Children’s

Social Care functions (whilst statutory responsibility still sits with the council).

The council has considered the guidance in IFRS 10 and have concluded that SCT is a
subsidiary and that group accounts will be prepared for the following reasons:

• SCT is a 100% wholly owned company;

• The council is the primary funder of SCT;

• The council has a director and elected member on the board of SCT; and

Group Restated Movement in Usable Reserves As previously Stated As restated Correction

Balance as at 31 March 2019 201,167 201,167 0

Total comprehensive income and expenditure (10,428) 15,830 26,258

Adjustments between the accounting basis and the funding

basis under regulations 9,748 (16,510) (26,258)

Increase/(decrease) in the year (680) (680) 0

Balance at 31 March 2020 200,487 200,487 0

Group Restated Movement in Unusable Reserves As previously Stated As restated Correction

Balance as at 31 March 2019 596,212 626,984 30,772

Total comprehensive income and expenditure 26,583 (5,448) (32,031)

Adjustments between the accounting basis and the funding

basis under regulations (9,748) 16,510 26,258

Increase/(decrease) in the year Group Subsidiaries 2,856 2,856 0

Increase/(decrease) in the year SMBC 16,836 11,062 (5,774)

Balance at 31 March 2020 615,904 640,902 24,998

GROUP NOTES TO THE GROUP ACCOUNTS

Sandwell MBC 172 Statement of Accounts 2020/21

• The expenditure for SCT amounts to approximately £77m which is a material sum compared

to the council’s net cost of services of £147m.

Its accounts have therefore been consolidated into the group accounts on a line by line
basis.

Sandwell Land & Property Limited (SL&P)

The Sandwell Land and Property Company (SL&P) was established late in 2010/11 with the intention
of protecting and maintaining ownership of land and property currently occupied by school
establishments. This is a wholly owned company of Sandwell MBC and all directors are related to